
Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Circuit Paul Ricard

02 - 04 October 2020

FFSA GT - GT4 France

Classification on the best lap

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 01/10/2020 17:01

Weather/Track : 1006hPa - Wet 17 °C - Humidity 83 %

1 AKKA-ASP Team Beaubelique / Pla Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 1 2:13.719 10 - 156.7

2 AGS Events Gomar / Parisy Aston Martin Vantage AMR Pro-Am 2 2:14.082 13 0.363 156.3

3 Team Jouffruit by Vic' Team Jouffruit / Tremoulet Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 3 2:14.158 15 0.439 156.2

4 Mirage Racing Wallgren / Beltoise Alpine A110 Pro-Am 4 2:14.354 7 0.635 155.9

5 AKKA-ASP Team Petit / Drouet Mercedes-AMG Silver 1 2:14.797 7 1.078 155.4

6 L'Espace Bienvenue Van Der Ende / Lessennes BMW M4 Silver 2 2:14.883 22 1.164 155.3

7 Toyota Gazoo Racing France by CMR Panis / Piguet Toyota GR Supra Silver 3 2:14.986 12 1.267 155.2

8 Sainteloc Racing Saleilles / Tambay Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 5 2:15.023 11 1.304 155.2

9 Team Fullmotorsport Huteau / Hamon Audi R8 LMS Am 1 2:15.103 21 1.384 155.1

10 Bodemer Auto Coubard / Rédéle Alpine A110 Am 2 2:15.124 18 1.405 155.1

11 Speed Car Lariche / Consani Ginetta G55 Silver 4 2:15.182 5 1.463 155.0

12 Sainteloc Racing Debard / Gachet Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 6 2:15.536 7 1.817 154.6

13 Sainteloc Racing Esteves / Beltoise Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 7 2:15.607 5 1.888 154.5

14 AKKA-ASP Team Barthez / Marserou Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 8 2:15.664 8 1.945 154.4

15 Team Fullmotorsport Bottemanne / Martins Audi R8 LMS Silver 5 2:15.672 19 1.953 154.4

16 AGS Events Vannelet / Rabindra Aston Martin Vantage AMR Pro-Am 9 2:15.825 10 2.106 154.3

17 Sainteloc Racing Michal / Guilvert Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 10 2:15.933 11 2.214 154.1

18 CMR Cazalbon / Gazeau Toyota GR Supra Am 3 2:15.943 15 2.224 154.1

19 Mirage Racing Giauque / Moullin-Traffort Alpine A110 Pro-Am 11 2:15.962 6 2.243 154.1

20 Speed Car Gvazava / Hodier Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 12 2:16.104 10 2.385 153.9

21 Mirage Racing Clément / Ianetta Alpine A110 Pro-Am 13 2:16.853 7 3.134 153.1

22 CMR Campbell / Prost Alpine A110 Pro-Am 14 2:16.950 4 3.231 153.0

23 AKKA-ASP Team Bourret / Gibon Mercedes-AMG Am 4 2:17.057 18 3.338 152.9

24 Bodemer Auto Ferté / Demoustier Alpine A110 Pro-Am 15 2:17.111 10 3.392 152.8

25 CD Sport Foubert / Bully Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 16 2:17.472 11 3.753 152.4

26 CMR Benezet / Evrard Alpine A110 Silver 6 2:17.822 3 4.103 152.0

27 AGS Events Carriere / Dumaine Aston Martin Vantage AMR Am 5 2:18.572 8 4.853 151.2

28 ABM GRAND PRIX Carde / Del Sarte Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 17 2:19.599 13 5.880 150.1

29 ANS MOTORSPORT Caroff / Bastard Ginetta G55 Am 6 2:19.815 7 6.096 149.9

30 CD Sport Aboujaoude / Sarkissian Mercedes-AMG Am 7 2:20.527 13 6.808 149.1

31 Arkadia Racing Figuière / Guerin Ginetta G55 Am 8 2:20.765 7 7.046 148.8

32 AGS Events Herr / Collado Aston Martin Vantage AMR Am 9 2:23.062 6 9.343 146.5

33 Sainteloc Racing Buffin / Blanchemain Audi R8 LMS Am 10 2:29.227 4 15.508 140.4

34 CD Sport Lavergne / Cauhaupe Mercedes-AMG Silver 7 - 0 - -
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Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Circuit Paul Ricard

02 - 04 October 2020

FFSA GT - GT4 France

Classification on the best lap

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 02/10/2020 16:41

Weather/Track : 991 hPa - Wet 17 °C - Humidity 86 % Start : 15:35, End : 16:35

1 AKKA-ASP Team Petit / Drouet Mercedes-AMG Silver 1 2:27.128 11 - 142.4

2 Speed Car Lariche / Consani Alpine A110 Silver 2 2:27.299 11 0.171 142.2

3 L'Espace Bienvenue Van Der Ende / Lessennes BMW M4 Silver 3 2:27.730 8 0.602 141.8

4 AGS Events Gomar / Parisy Aston Martin Vantage AMR Pro-Am 1 2:27.844 12 0.716 141.7

5 Toyota Gazoo Racing France by CMR Piguet / Panis Toyota GR Supra Silver 4 2:27.871 11 0.743 141.7

6 Mirage Racing Wallgren / Beltoise Alpine A110 Pro-Am 2 2:27.946 14 0.818 141.6

7 Mirage Racing Giauque / Moullin-Traffort Alpine A110 Pro-Am 3 2:28.269 10 1.141 141.3

8 Mirage Racing Clément / Ianetta Alpine A110 Pro-Am 4 2:28.607 12 1.479 141.0

9 Sainteloc Racing Michal / Guilvert Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 5 2:28.678 9 1.550 140.9

10 AKKA-ASP Team Beaubelique / Pla Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 6 2:28.687 4 1.559 140.9

11 CMR Campbell / Prost Alpine A110 Pro-Am 7 2:28.774 14 1.646 140.8

12 Bodemer Auto Ferté / Demoustier Alpine A110 Pro-Am 8 2:28.885 13 1.757 140.7

13 CMR Cazalbon / Gazeau Toyota GR Supra Am 1 2:28.974 11 1.846 140.6

14 CMR Benezet / Evrard Alpine A110 Silver 5 2:29.113 11 1.985 140.5

15 Sainteloc Racing Saleilles / Tambay Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 9 2:29.209 15 2.081 140.4

16 Team Fullmotorsport Bottemanne / Martins Audi R8 LMS Silver 6 2:29.330 14 2.202 140.3

17 CD Sport Cauhaupe / Lavergne Mercedes-AMG Silver 7 2:29.382 14 2.254 140.3

18 ANS MOTORSPORT Caroff / Bastard Ginetta G55 Am 2 2:29.884 11 2.756 139.8

19 Speed Car Gvazava / Hodier Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 10 2:30.088 11 2.960 139.6

20 Sainteloc Racing Esteves / Beltoise Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 11 2:30.203 4 3.075 139.5

21 Team Fullmotorsport Huteau / Hamon Audi R8 LMS Am 3 2:30.228 12 3.100 139.5

22 AGS Events Vannelet / Rabindra Aston Martin Vantage AMR Pro-Am 12 2:30.544 13 3.416 139.2

23 AKKA-ASP Team Barthez / Marserou Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 13 2:30.574 11 3.446 139.1

24 CD Sport Foubert / Bully Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 14 2:30.945 10 3.817 138.8

25 Team Jouffruit by Vic' Team Jouffret / Tremoulet Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 15 2:31.294 9 4.166 138.5

26 AGS Events Dumaine / Carriere Aston Martin Vantage AMR Am 4 2:31.418 11 4.290 138.4

27 Sainteloc Racing Debard / Gachet Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 16 2:31.529 12 4.401 138.3

28 AKKA-ASP Team Gibon / Bourret Mercedes-AMG Am 5 2:32.201 15 5.073 137.7

29 ABM GRAND PRIX Carde / Del Sarte Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 17 2:32.260 6 5.132 137.6

30 AGS Events Collado / Herr Aston Martin Vantage AMR Am 6 2:33.566 12 6.438 136.4

31 Bodemer Auto Coubard / Rédéle Alpine A110 Am 7 2:34.346 4 7.218 135.7

32 Arkadia Racing Figuière / Guerin Ginetta G55 Am 8 2:34.841 11 7.713 135.3

33 Sainteloc Racing Buffin / Blanchemain Audi R8 LMS Am 9 2:35.038 12 7.910 135.1

34 CD Sport Aboujaoude Jihad Mercedes-AMG Am 10 2:36.803 11 9.675 133.6

Page : 1 / 1



Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Circuit Paul Ricard

02 - 04 October 2020

FFSA GT - GT4 France

Classification on the best lap

Provisional Classification AMENDED

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 03/10/2020 14:23

Start : 11:50, End : 12:10

1 CD Sport Cauhaupe Edouard Mercedes-AMG Silver 1 2:14.216 7 - 156.1

2 Team Fullmotorsport Bottemanne Sacha Audi R8 LMS Silver 2 2:14.239 6 0.023 156.1

3 L'Espace Bienvenue Van Der Ende Ricardo BMW M4 Silver 3 2:14.284 4 0.068 156.0

4 CMR Campbell Christopher Alpine A110 Pro-Am 1 2:14.296 3 0.080 156.0

5 Speed Car Lariche Benjamin Alpine A110 Silver 4 2:14.305 7 0.089 156.0

6 Team Jouffruit by Vic' Team Jouffret Olivier Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 2 2:14.441 3 0.225 155.8

7 AKKA-ASP Team Petit Paul Mercedes-AMG Silver 5 2:14.507 6 0.291 155.8

8 AGS Events Vannelet Gilles Aston Martin Vantage AMR Pro-Am 3 2:14.708 4 0.492 155.5

9 Bodemer Auto Ferté Alain Alpine A110 Pro-Am 4 2:14.787 5 0.571 155.4

10 AGS Events Gomar Nicolas Aston Martin Vantage AMR Pro-Am 5 2:14.813 3 0.597 155.4

11 Mirage Racing Wallgren Rodolphe Alpine A110 Pro-Am 6 2:15.073 2 0.857 155.1

12 Sainteloc Racing Michal Fabien Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 7 2:15.227 4 1.011 154.9

13 AGS Events Dumaine Didier Aston Martin Vantage AMR Am 1 2:15.369 3 1.153 154.8

14 Team Fullmotorsport Huteau Pascal Audi R8 LMS Am 2 2:15.420 4 1.204 154.7

15 Toyota Gazoo Racing France by CMR Piguet Julien Toyota GR Supra Silver 6 2:15.430 6 1.214 154.7

16 Sainteloc Racing Debard Eric Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 8 2:15.471 4 1.255 154.7

17 AKKA-ASP Team Barthez Fabien Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 9 2:15.548 5 1.332 154.6

18 Mirage Racing Clément Eric Alpine A110 Pro-Am 10 2:15.849 4 1.633 154.2

19 CD Sport Foubert Jean-Ludovic Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 11 2:16.125 4 1.909 153.9

20 CMR Cazalbon Wilfried Toyota GR Supra Am 3 2:16.288 5 2.072 153.7

21 Sainteloc Racing Esteves Olivier Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 12 2:16.365 6 2.149 153.6

22 ANS MOTORSPORT Caroff Sylvain Ginetta G55 Am 4 2:16.448 7 2.232 153.6

23 AKKA-ASP Team Beaubelique Jean-Luc Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 13 2:16.652 7 2.436 153.3

24 Mirage Racing Giauque Philippe Alpine A110 Pro-Am 14 2:16.742 5 2.526 153.2

25 Bodemer Auto Coubard Laurent Alpine A110 Am 5 2:16.849 5 2.633 153.1

26 Sainteloc Racing Saleilles Cyril Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 15 2:16.942 5 2.726 153.0

27 CMR Benezet Andrea Alpine A110 Silver 7 2:17.243 6 3.027 152.7

28 Speed Car Gvazava Dmitry Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 16 2:17.455 7 3.239 152.4

29 AKKA-ASP Team Gibon Pascal Mercedes-AMG Am 6 2:17.571 7 3.355 152.3

30 AGS Events Collado Joseph Aston Martin Vantage AMR Am 7 2:18.180 4 3.964 151.6

31 Arkadia Racing Figuiére Pierre-Laurent Ginetta G55 Am 8 2:18.203 3 3.987 151.6

32 Sainteloc Racing Buffin Jean-Paul Audi R8 LMS Am 9 2:19.694 4 5.478 150.0

33 CD Sport Aboujaoude Jihad Mercedes-AMG Am 10 2:20.401 4 6.185 149.2

34 ABM GRAND PRIX Carde Emilien Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 17 2:20.608 3 6.392 149.0
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Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Circuit Paul Ricard

02 - 04 October 2020

FFSA GT - GT4 France

Classification on the best lap

Provisional Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 03/10/2020 12:44

Weather/Track : 1000hPa - Dry 14 °C - Humidity 66 % Start : 12:20, End : 12:40

1 Mirage Racing Beltoise Vincent Alpine A110 Pro-Am 1 2:13.395 3 - 157.1

2 AGS Events Parisy Mike Aston Martin Vantage AMR Pro-Am 2 2:13.472 7 0.077 157.0

3 AKKA-ASP Team Drouet Thomas Mercedes-AMG Silver 1 2:13.646 5 0.251 156.8

4 AKKA-ASP Team Pla Jim Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 3 2:13.721 7 0.326 156.7

5 Sainteloc Racing Guilvert Gregory Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 4 2:13.901 7 0.506 156.5

6 L'Espace Bienvenue Lessennes Benjamin BMW M4 Silver 2 2:13.924 8 0.529 156.5

7 CD Sport Lavergne Fabien Mercedes-AMG Silver 3 2:13.993 5 0.598 156.4

8 CMR Prost Nicolas Alpine A110 Pro-Am 5 2:14.062 6 0.667 156.3

9 Sainteloc Racing Beltoise Anthony Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 6 2:14.083 5 0.688 156.3

10 Sainteloc Racing Gachet Simon Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 7 2:14.175 4 0.780 156.2

11 Sainteloc Racing Tambay Adrien Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 8 2:14.234 3 0.839 156.1

12 Speed Car Consani Robert Alpine A110 Silver 4 2:14.313 3 0.918 156.0

13 Mirage Racing Ianetta Romain Alpine A110 Pro-Am 9 2:14.341 9 0.946 156.0

14 Team Fullmotorsport Martins Lonni Audi R8 LMS Silver 5 2:14.364 3 0.969 155.9

15 Mirage Racing Moulin-Traffort Morgan Alpine A110 Pro-Am 10 2:14.533 5 1.138 155.7

16 Toyota Gazoo Racing France by CMR Panis Aurélien Toyota GR Supra Silver 6 2:14.686 5 1.291 155.6

17 AGS Events Rabindra Akhil Aston Martin Vantage AMR Pro-Am 11 2:14.773 6 1.378 155.5

18 AKKA-ASP Team Marserou Vincent Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 12 2:15.215 6 1.820 155.0

19 CMR Evrard Paul Alpine A110 Silver 7 2:15.320 5 1.925 154.8

20 Bodemer Auto Demoustier Gregoire Alpine A110 Pro-Am 13 2:15.539 4 2.144 154.6

21 Team Fullmotorsport Hamon Christophe Audi R8 LMS Am 1 2:15.675 3 2.280 154.4

22 ANS MOTORSPORT Bastard Erwan Ginetta G55 Am 2 2:15.720 2 2.325 154.4

23 CMR Gazeau César Toyota GR Supra Am 3 2:15.731 9 2.336 154.4

24 CD Sport Bully Clément Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 14 2:15.747 7 2.352 154.3

25 Speed Car Hodier Thomas Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 15 2:15.776 6 2.381 154.3

26 AGS Events Carriere Christophe Aston Martin Vantage AMR Am 4 2:16.014 5 2.619 154.0

27 AKKA-ASP Team Bourret Christophe Mercedes-AMG Am 5 2:16.582 8 3.187 153.4

28 ABM GRAND PRIX Del Sarte Ruben Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 16 2:17.372 4 3.977 152.5

29 Sainteloc Racing Blanchemain Michael Audi R8 LMS Am 6 2:17.718 3 4.323 152.1

30 Bodemer Auto Rédéle Jean-Charles Alpine A110 Am 7 2:17.822 8 4.427 152.0

31 AGS Events Herr Eric Aston Martin Vantage AMR Am 8 2:18.372 4 4.977 151.4

32 CD Sport Aboujaoude Jihad Mercedes-AMG Am 9 2:20.179 5 6.784 149.5

33 Arkadia Racing Guerin Stephan Ginetta G55 Am 10 - 0 - -

34 Team Jouffruit by Vic' Team Tremoulet Eric Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 17 - 0 - -
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FFSA GT - GT4 France

Classification on the best lap

Provisional Classification AMENDED

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 03/10/2020 14:26

1 Petit / Drouet Silver 2:14.507 2:13.646 2:14.076 - -

2 Van Der Ende / Lessennes Silver 2:14.284 2:13.924 2:14.104 0.028 0.028

3 Cauhaupe / Lavergne Silver 2:14.216 2:13.993 2:14.104 0.028 -

4 Gomar / Parisy Pro-Am 2:14.813 2:13.472 2:14.142 0.066 0.038

5 Campbell / Prost Pro-Am 2:14.296 2:14.062 2:14.179 0.103 0.037

6 Wallgren / Beltoise Pro-Am 2:15.073 2:13.395 2:14.234 0.158 0.055

7 Bottemanne / Martins Silver 2:14.239 2:14.364 2:14.301 0.225 0.067

8 Lariche / Consani Silver 2:14.305 2:14.313 2:14.309 0.233 0.008

9 Michal / Guilvert Pro-Am 2:15.227 2:13.901 2:14.564 0.488 0.255

10 Vannelet / Rabindra Pro-Am 2:14.708 2:14.773 2:14.740 0.664 0.176

11 Debard / Gachet Pro-Am 2:15.471 2:14.175 2:14.823 0.747 0.083

12 Piguet / Panis Silver 2:15.430 2:14.686 2:15.058 0.982 0.235

13 Clément / Ianetta Pro-Am 2:15.849 2:14.341 2:15.095 1.019 0.037

14 Ferté / Demoustier Pro-Am 2:14.787 2:15.539 2:15.163 1.087 0.068

15 Beaubelique / Pla Pro-Am 2:16.652 2:13.721 2:15.186 1.110 0.023

16 Esteves / Beltoise Pro-Am 2:16.365 2:14.083 2:15.224 1.148 0.038

17 Barthez / Marserou Pro-Am 2:15.548 2:15.215 2:15.381 1.305 0.157

18 Huteau / Hamon Am 2:15.420 2:15.675 2:15.547 1.471 0.166

19 Saleilles / Tambay Pro-Am 2:16.942 2:14.234 2:15.588 1.512 0.041

20 Giauque / Moullin-Traffort Pro-Am 2:16.742 2:14.533 2:15.637 1.561 0.049

21 Dumaine / Carriere Am 2:15.369 2:16.014 2:15.691 1.615 0.054

22 Foubert / Bully Pro-Am 2:16.125 2:15.747 2:15.936 1.860 0.245

23 Cazalbon / Gazeau Am 2:16.288 2:15.731 2:16.009 1.933 0.073

24 Caroff / Bastard Am 2:16.448 2:15.720 2:16.084 2.008 0.075

25 Benezet / Evrard Silver 2:17.243 2:15.320 2:16.281 2.205 0.197

26 Gvazava / Hodier Pro-Am 2:17.455 2:15.776 2:16.615 2.539 0.334

27 Gibon / Bourret Am 2:17.571 2:16.582 2:17.076 3.000 0.461

28 Coubard / Rédéle Am 2:16.849 2:17.822 2:17.335 3.259 0.259

29 Collado / Herr Am 2:18.180 2:18.372 2:18.276 4.200 0.941

30 Buffin / Blanchemain Am 2:19.694 2:17.718 2:18.706 4.630 0.430

31 Carde / Del Sarte Pro-Am 2:20.608 2:17.372 2:18.990 4.914 0.284

32 Aboujaoude Jihad Am 2:20.401 2:20.179 2:20.290 6.214 1.300

33 Jouffret / Tremoulet Pro-Am 2:14.441 - 2:14.441 0.365 -

34 Figuière / Guerin Am 2:18.203 - 2:18.203 4.127 3.762
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Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 03/10/2020 19:39

Weather/Track : 1002hPa - Dry 14 °C - Humidity 68 % Start : 18:32, Finish flag : 19:32

1 CD Sport Cauhaupe / Lavergne Mercedes-AMG Silver 1 01:00:04.640 26 - - 2:14.196

2 AKKA-ASP Team Petit / Drouet Mercedes-AMG Silver 2 01:00:05.380 26 0.740 0.740 2:14.336

3 L'Espace Bienvenue Van Der Ende / Lessennes BMW M4 Silver 3 01:00:06.461 26 1.821 1.081 2:14.742

4 AGS Events Gomar / Parisy Aston Martin Vantage AMR Pro-Am 1 01:00:11.794 26 7.154 5.333 2:13.950

5 Sainteloc Racing Michal / Guilvert Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 2 01:00:15.642 26 11.002 3.848 2:14.415

6 Team Fullmotorsport Bottemanne / Martins Audi R8 LMS Silver 4 01:00:19.478 26 14.838 3.836 2:14.658

7 Bodemer Auto Ferté / Demoustier Alpine A110 Pro-Am 3 01:00:20.214 26 15.574 0.736 2:15.300

8 Speed Car Lariche / Consani Alpine A110 Silver 5 01:00:24.291 26 19.651 4.077 2:14.356

9 Toyota Gazoo Racing France by C… Piguet / Panis Toyota GR Supra Silver 6 01:00:26.202 26 21.562 1.911 2:14.675

10 Team Jouffruit by Vic' Team Jouffret / Tremoulet Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 4 01:00:33.602 26 28.962 7.400 2:15.006

11 Mirage Racing Clément / Ianetta Alpine A110 Pro-Am 5 01:00:37.917 26 33.277 4.315 2:15.248

12 Mirage Racing Giauque / Moullin-Traffort Alpine A110 Pro-Am 6 01:00:39.552 26 34.912 1.635 2:14.692

13 CMR Cazalbon / Gazeau Toyota GR Supra Am 1 01:01:00.358 26 55.718 20.806 2:16.070

14 Sainteloc Racing Saleilles / Tambay Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 7 01:01:02.428 26 57.788 2.070 2:14.723

15 AGS Events Vannelet / Rabindra Aston Martin Vantage AMR Pro-Am 8 01:01:03.433 26 58.793 1.005 2:15.162

16 Sainteloc Racing Debard / Gachet Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 9 01:01:19.889 26 1:15.249 16.456 2:14.646

17 Team Fullmotorsport Huteau / Hamon Audi R8 LMS Am 2 01:01:21.231 26 1:16.591 1.342 2:16.505

18 Sainteloc Racing Esteves / Beltoise Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 10 01:01:31.027 26 1:26.387 9.796 2:15.158

19 CD Sport Foubert / Bully Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 11 01:01:31.822 26 1:27.182 0.795 2:15.623

20 AGS Events Dumaine / Carriere Aston Martin Vantage AMR Am 3 01:01:37.085 26 1:32.445 5.263 2:17.172

21 CMR Benezet / Evrard Alpine A110 Silver 7 01:01:41.338 26 1:36.698 4.253 2:15.613

22 Bodemer Auto Coubard / Rédéle Alpine A110 Am 4 01:01:45.017 26 1:40.377 3.679 2:17.273

23 ABM GRAND PRIX Carde / Del Sarte Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 12 01:01:54.743 26 1:50.103 9.726 2:17.986

24 Speed Car Gvazava / Hodier Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 13 01:02:00.693 26 1:56.053 5.950 2:16.503

25 AKKA-ASP Team Gibon / Bourret Mercedes-AMG Am 5 01:02:12.172 26 2:07.532 11.479 2:18.595

26 Arkadia Racing Figuière / Guerin Ginetta G55 Am 6 01:00:53.487 25 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:20.160

27 AKKA-ASP Team Beaubelique / Pla Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 14 01:00:56.510 25 1 Lp. 3.023 2:13.876

28 Sainteloc Racing Buffin / Blanchemain Audi R8 LMS Am 7 01:02:19.171 25 1 Lp. 1:22.661 2:20.531

29 CD Sport Aboujaoude Jihad Mercedes-AMG Am 8 00:56:15.715 23 3 Lp. 2 Lp. 2:20.021

30 AKKA-ASP Team Barthez / Marserou Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 15 00:36:02.228 15 11 Lp. 8 Lp. 2:16.329

31 CMR Campbell / Prost Alpine A110 Pro-Am 16 00:25:03.722 11 15 Lp. 4 Lp. 2:15.252

32 AGS Events Collado / Herr Aston Martin Vantage AMR Am 9 00:18:52.355 8 18 Lp. 3 Lp. 2:18.593

33 ANS MOTORSPORT Caroff / Bastard Ginetta G55 Am 10 00:04:55.918 2 24 Lp. 6 Lp. 2:20.628

34 Mirage Racing Wallgren / Beltoise Alpine A110 Pro-Am 17 00:02:49.205 1 25 Lp. 1 Lp. -
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Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Circuit Paul Ricard

02 - 04 October 2020

FFSA GT - GT4 France

Classification on the total laps

Provisional Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 04/10/2020 12:34

Weather/Track : 1005hPa - Dry 13 °C - Humidity 67 % Start : 11:29, Finish flag : 12:29

1 Mirage Racing Wallgren / Beltoise Alpine A110 Pro-Am 1 01:00:00.218 26 - - 2:14.011

2 Sainteloc Racing Michal / Guilvert Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 2 01:00:00.611 26 0.393 0.393 2:14.027

3 AKKA-ASP Team Petit / Drouet Mercedes-AMG Silver 1 01:00:01.077 26 0.859 0.466 2:14.210

4 CD Sport Cauhaupe / Lavergne Mercedes-AMG Silver 2 01:00:14.855 26 14.637 13.778 2:14.467

5 Team Fullmotorsport Bottemanne / Martins Audi R8 LMS Silver 3 01:00:22.529 26 22.311 7.674 2:14.345

6 CMR Campbell / Prost Alpine A110 Pro-Am 3 01:00:23.956 26 23.738 1.427 2:14.407

7 Toyota Gazoo Racing France by CMR Piguet / Panis Toyota GR Supra Silver 4 01:00:29.046 26 28.828 5.090 2:14.822

8 Sainteloc Racing Debard / Gachet Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 4 01:00:40.576 26 40.358 11.530 2:14.788

9 AGS Events Vannelet / Rabindra Aston Martin Vantage AMR Pro-Am 5 01:00:41.147 26 40.929 0.571 2:15.471

10 Speed Car Lariche / Consani Alpine A110 Silver 5 01:00:49.435 26 49.217 8.288 2:14.601

11 CMR Benezet / Evrard Alpine A110 Silver 6 01:00:58.207 26 57.989 8.772 2:15.504

12 Team Fullmotorsport Huteau / Hamon Audi R8 LMS Am 1 01:00:59.246 26 59.028 1.039 2:15.599

13 CMR Cazalbon / Gazeau Toyota GR Supra Am 2 01:01:00.286 26 1:00.068 1.040 2:16.036

14 AKKA-ASP Team Barthez / Marserou Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 6 01:01:01.659 26 1:01.441 1.373 2:16.115

15 Sainteloc Racing Esteves / Beltoise Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 7 01:01:12.592 26 1:12.374 10.933 2:14.605

16 Speed Car Gvazava / Hodier Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 8 01:01:17.431 26 1:17.213 4.839 2:15.818

17 Sainteloc Racing Saleilles / Tambay Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 9 01:01:18.966 26 1:18.748 1.535 2:14.839

18 ANS MOTORSPORT Caroff / Bastard Ginetta G55 Am 3 01:01:36.859 26 1:36.641 17.893 2:16.800

19 Bodemer Auto Coubard / Rédéle Alpine A110 Am 4 01:02:12.198 26 2:11.980 35.339 2:16.838

20 ABM GRAND PRIX Carde / Del Sarte Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 10 01:02:23.552 26 2:23.334 11.354 2:17.455

21 AGS Events Collado / Herr Aston Martin Vantage AMR Am 5 01:00:06.146 25 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:18.148

22 AKKA-ASP Team Beaubelique / Pla Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 11 01:00:10.093 25 1 Lp. 3.947 2:14.730

23 CD Sport Aboujaoude Jihad Mercedes-AMG Am 6 01:00:26.663 25 1 Lp. 16.570 2:19.266

24 Arkadia Racing Figuière / Guerin Ginetta G55 Am 7 01:00:36.641 25 1 Lp. 9.978 2:18.936

25 Sainteloc Racing Buffin / Blanchemain Audi R8 LMS Am 8 01:01:10.891 25 1 Lp. 34.250 2:18.562

26 AKKA-ASP Team Gibon / Bourret Mercedes-AMG Am 9 01:01:37.830 25 1 Lp. 26.939 2:16.460

27 AGS Events Gomar / Parisy Aston Martin Vantage AMR Pro-Am 12 01:00:03.393 24 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:13.966

28 Bodemer Auto Ferté / Demoustier Alpine A110 Pro-Am 13 00:35:33.613 15 11 Lp. 9 Lp. 2:15.009

29 Team Jouffruit by Vic' Team Jouffret / Tremoulet Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 14 00:31:26.545 13 13 Lp. 2 Lp. 2:14.744

30 Mirage Racing Giauque / Moullin-Traffort Alpine A110 Pro-Am 15 00:22:39.427 10 16 Lp. 3 Lp. 2:14.477

31 L'Espace Bienvenue Van Der Ende / Lessennes BMW M4 Silver 7 00:44:49.679 4 22 Lp. 6 Lp. -

32 AGS Events Dumaine / Carriere Aston Martin Vantage AMR Am 10 00:02:33.508 1 25 Lp. 3 Lp. -

33 Mirage Racing Clément / Ianetta Alpine A110 Pro-Am 16 00:02:44.988 1 25 Lp. 11.480 -

34 CD Sport Foubert / Bully Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 17 - 0 - - -
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Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Circuit Paul Ricard

02 - 04 October 2020

FFSA GT - GT4 France

Classification on the total laps

Provisional Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 04/10/2020 17:42

Weather/Track : 1003hPa - Dry 15 °C - Humidity 59 % Start : 16:33, Finish flag : 17:36

1 CD Sport Cauhaupe / Lavergne Mercedes-AMG Silver 1 01:02:11.610 27 - - 2:14.041

2 AGS Events Gomar / Parisy Aston Martin Vantage AMR Pro-Am 1 01:02:19.236 27 7.626 7.626 2:13.995

3 AKKA-ASP Team Petit / Drouet Mercedes-AMG Silver 2 01:02:19.500 27 7.890 0.264 2:14.442

4 Team Fullmotorsport Bottemanne / Martins Audi R8 LMS Silver 3 01:02:34.122 27 22.512 14.622 2:14.986

5 Speed Car Lariche / Consani Alpine A110 Silver 4 01:02:35.120 27 23.510 0.998 2:14.695

6 Sainteloc Racing Michal / Guilvert Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 2 01:02:38.812 27 27.202 3.692 2:14.556

7 CMR Campbell / Prost Alpine A110 Pro-Am 3 01:02:42.462 27 30.852 3.650 2:14.750

8 Team Jouffruit by Vic' Team Jouffret / Tremoulet Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 4 01:02:43.925 27 32.315 1.463 2:14.597

9 Bodemer Auto Ferté / Demoustier Alpine A110 Pro-Am 5 01:02:45.635 27 34.025 1.710 2:14.975

10 AGS Events Vannelet / Rabindra Aston Martin Vantage AMR Pro-Am 6 01:02:49.379 27 37.769 3.744 2:15.637

11 Mirage Racing Wallgren / Beltoise Alpine A110 Pro-Am 7 01:02:52.922 27 41.312 3.543 2:15.014

12 Mirage Racing Clément / Ianetta Alpine A110 Pro-Am 8 01:03:00.354 27 48.744 7.432 2:15.598

13 AKKA-ASP Team Beaubelique / Pla Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 9 01:03:00.840 27 49.230 0.486 2:14.214

14 AKKA-ASP Team Barthez / Marserou Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 10 01:03:03.681 27 52.071 2.841 2:15.647

15 Mirage Racing Giauque / Moullin-Traffort Alpine A110 Pro-Am 11 01:03:07.044 27 55.434 3.363 2:15.201

16 Sainteloc Racing Saleilles / Tambay Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 12 01:03:15.925 27 1:04.315 8.881 2:14.724

17 AGS Events Dumaine / Carriere Aston Martin Vantage AMR Am 1 01:03:26.973 27 1:15.363 11.048 2:16.380

18 CD Sport Foubert / Bully Mercedes-AMG Pro-Am 13 01:03:29.446 27 1:17.836 2.473 2:16.213

19 Speed Car Gvazava / Hodier Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 14 01:03:29.705 27 1:18.095 0.259 2:15.735

20 Bodemer Auto Coubard / Rédéle Alpine A110 Am 2 01:03:30.241 27 1:18.631 0.536 2:16.947

21 ANS MOTORSPORT Caroff / Bastard Ginetta G55 Am 3 01:03:32.132 27 1:20.522 1.891 2:15.933

22 CMR Cazalbon / Gazeau Toyota GR Supra Am 4 01:03:35.903 27 1:24.293 3.771 2:16.033

23 AKKA-ASP Team Gibon / Bourret Mercedes-AMG Am 5 01:03:48.178 27 1:36.568 12.275 2:16.451

24 Arkadia Racing Figuière / Guerin Ginetta G55 Am 6 01:02:31.451 26 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:18.474

25 Sainteloc Racing Buffin / Blanchemain Audi R8 LMS Am 7 01:02:58.625 26 1 Lp. 27.174 2:18.336

26 CD Sport Aboujaoude Jihad Mercedes-AMG Am 8 01:03:06.052 26 1 Lp. 7.427 2:17.952

27 ABM GRAND PRIX Carde / Del Sarte Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 15 01:03:46.763 26 1 Lp. 40.711 2:17.227

28 AGS Events Collado / Herr Aston Martin Vantage AMR Am 9 01:04:12.682 26 1 Lp. 25.919 2:18.040

29 Sainteloc Racing Esteves / Beltoise Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 16 00:54:38.305 23 4 Lp. 3 Lp. 2:15.022

30 Toyota Gazoo Racing France by CMR Piguet / Panis Toyota GR Supra Silver 5 00:50:56.418 22 5 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:14.518

31 Team Fullmotorsport Huteau / Hamon Audi R8 LMS Am 10 00:42:39.315 18 9 Lp. 4 Lp. 2:14.923

32 CMR Benezet / Evrard Alpine A110 Silver 6 00:03:06.101 1 26 Lp. 17 Lp. -

33 L'Espace Bienvenue Van Der Ende / Lessennes BMW M4 Silver 7 00:48:23.790 1 26 Lp. 45:17.689 -

34 Sainteloc Racing Debard / Gachet Audi R8 LMS Pro-Am 17 - 0 - - -
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